

Strategy and Finance Division Investor Relations & DCM

Reference number: IR-130/2019

10 July 2019

Extraordinary announcement

Agreement on the sale of Express Life Bulgaria

OTP Bank Plc. announces that DSK Bank EAD and Expressbank AD, the Bulgarian subsidiaries of OTP Bank, as the sellers, signed an acquisition agreement on the sale of their 100% shareholding in Express Life Bulgaria IJSC to Groupama Zhivotozastrahovane EAD, a Bulgarian subsidiary of the Groupama Group, as the purchaser.

The financial closure of the transaction is expected in the coming months subject to obtaining all the necessary regulatory approvals.

OTP Bank Plc.

OTP Bank Plc.

Postal address: P.O.B.: 501 Budapest H-1876 Hungary Phone: +36 1 473 5460 Fax: +36 1 473 5951

E-mail: investor.relations@otpbank.hu

Internet: www.otpbank.hu

Address: Nádor street 16. Budapest H-1051 Hungary